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COURT FILE NO. 1801 - 026866 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF MUSTANG WELL 
SERVICES LTD., KKSR ENTERPRISES LTD., COMPLETE OILFIELD 
MANUFACTURING INC., REACTION OILFIELD SUPPLY (2012) LTD. and 
MRBD Ltd. 

APPLICANT ATB FINANCIAL 

RESPONDENTS  MUSTANG WELL SERVICES LTD., KKSR ENTERPRISES LTD., 
COMPLETE OILFIELD MANUFACTURING INC., REACTION OILFIELD 
SUPPLY (2012) LTD. and MRBD Ltd. 

GOWLING WLG 
(CANADA) LLP 
MATTER NO. 

A155881 

DOCUMENT: SERVICE LIST 

PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
1600, 421 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K9 

Attention: Tom Cumming and Anthony Mersich
Phone: (403) 298-1938 / (403) 298 - 1831 
E-mail: tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com
/ anthony.mersich@gowlingwlg.com

Counsel for ATB Financial 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 720, 440 – 2nd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB Canada T2P 5E9 

Attention: Deryck Helkaa / Dustin Olver 
Phone: (403) 454 - 6031 
E-mail: deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com / 
Dustin.Olver@fticonsulting.com

Court Appointed Receiver of 
Mustang Well Services Ltd., Receiver 
of assets, undertakings and properties 
of Mustang Well Services Ltd., 
KKSR Enterprises Ltd., Complete 
Oilfield Manufacturing Inc. and 
Reaction Oil Filed Supply (2012) Ltd. 
and MRBD Ltd. 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West 
 888 3rd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 

Attention:  Jeffrey Oliver 
Phone: 403-351-2921 
E-mail:  joliver@casselsbrock.com

Counsel for Receiver 
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
MUSTANG WELL SERVICES LTD., KKSR ENTERPRISES 
LTD., COMPLETE OILFIELD MANUFACTURING INC., 
REACTION OILFIELD SUPPLY (2012) LTD. and MRBD LTD. 
910 - 7 Ave SW #1100 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N8 

Attention: Royden Wideman and Mike Kallal 
E-mail:  royden@mwsrig.com / mike@mwsrig.com

Debtors 

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP
Suite 3200 -10180 101 St N.W. 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8

Attention: Wesley M. Pedruski, Q.C. 
Phone: (780) 497-3340
E-mail: wpedruski@rmrf.com 

Counsel to Mustang Well Services 
Ltd., KKSR Enterprises Ltd., 
Complete Oilfield Manufacturing Inc. 
and Reaction Oil Filed Supply (2012) 
Ltd. and MRBD Ltd. 

WSK WELL SERVICES INC. 
24 Willow Park Green  
Calgary, AB T2J 3L1 

Attention: Michael Sentner 
Phone:  
E-mail:  ar@wskrig.com 

ATB Financial 
Suite 600, 585 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 

Attention: Trina Holland 
Phone: (403) 731-3083   
E-mail: tholland@atb.com

Secured Party  

BDC CAPITAL INC. 
Barclay Centre 
110, 444 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0X8 

Attention:  Michael Boynton, Manager 
Phone:   
Fax:  403-292-6616 
E-mail:  michael.boynton@bdc.ca 

Secured Party 

BRIGHTSAND HOLDINGS LTD. 
123 Douglasbank Place SE  
Calgary, AB T2Z 2J4 

Attention: Rick Peterson 
Phone:  
E-mail:  rickp@brightsand.ca 

Secured Party 
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
ELEMENT FLEET MANAGEMENT INC./ 
ELEMENT FINANCIAL CORPORATION 
240, 6815 – 8 Street NE 
Calgary, AB  T2E 7H7 

Attention:  Jay Faso, Business Development Manager 
Phone:  403-298-2957 
E-mail:  jfaso@elementcorp.com 

Secured Party 

NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC./ 
CWB NL FINANCIAL INC. 
1525 Buffalo Place  
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9 

Attention:  Manager 
Phone: (204) 954-9000 
Fax: (204) 954-9099 
E-mail:  customerserivce@nationalleasing.com 

Secured Party 

HAYMAX ENERGY INC. 
c/o 900, 332 – 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0B2 

Attention:  Bill Darline 
Phone:  
E-mail:  billdarling1@outlook.com 

Secured Party 

MCPHEDRAN CONSULTING INC. 
6539 Laurentian Way SW  
Calgary, AB T3E 5N4 

Attention: Duncan McPhedran 
Phone:  
E-mail:  duncan.mcphedran@bges.ca 

Secured Party 

STERLING CRANE 
PROCRANE INC. 
313 Exploration Avenue SE 
Calgary AB  T3S 0A2 

Attention: Manager 
Phone: 403-279-6585 
Fax: 403-279-6428 
E-mail:  jlittlemore@sterlingcrane.com

Secured Party 



CAL_LAW\ 3009472\5 

- 4 - 

PARTY RELATIONSHIP 
GE Canada Equipment Financing G.P. 
GE Canada Leasing Services Company 
General Electric Canada Equipment Finance G.P. 
GE Canada Asset Financing Holding Company 
GE Technology Finance 
GE VFS Canada Limited Partnership 
GE Capital Canada Equipment Financing & Leasing Company
3300, 525 – 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 1G1 

Attention:  Manager

Secured Party 

ALBERS FAMILY HOLDING CORPORATION 
c/o 1400, 350 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 3N9 

Attention: Tim Albers, Director 
Phone:  403-362-5840 
E-mail:  mr.timalbers@gmail.com 

Secured Party 

COIL WORKS INC. 
c/o Hardie & Kelly 
110, 5800 – 2 Street SW 
Calgary AB  T2H 0H2 

Attention:  Charla Smith, Trustee 
Phone:  403-536-8506 
E-mail:  csmith@insolvency.net 

Trustee 

Pacific Insolvency Intake Centre 
Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre 
Canada Revenue Agency 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC  V3T 5E1 

Fax:  1-866-219-0311 
Tel:  1-866-891-7403 

Camrose County 
3755 – 43 Avenue 
Camrose AB  T4V 3S8 

Phone:  780-672-4446 
Fax:  780-672-1008 
E-mail:  county@county.camrose.ab.ca

1625066 Ontario Limited
870 McKay Road 
Pickering ON  L1W 2Y4 
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Central Agencies Inc.
4870 - 51 Street 
Camrose AB  T4V 1S1 

Attention:  Graham Wideman 
Phone:  780-672-4495 
Fax:   780-672-5950 
E-mail:  gwideman@telusplanet.net

Re/Max Real Estate (Edmonton) Ltd.
Grand Park Plaza 
6006 – 48 Avenue 
Camrose AB  T4V 0K3 

Attention:  Trevor Vinet
Phone:  780-672-7474 
Fax:  780-672-4048 
E-mail:  tevorv@vincocorp.com


